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Basic and Contextual Information 

 
Chichester District Council has 13% of the pupils of West Sussex in 20% of West 
Sussex schools.  
27% of its schools are academies which account for 16% of West Sussex 

children and young people in the District. 
Chichester District Council has four educational locality groups - Chichester, 

Rother, Selsey and Southbourne 
School Type by District

School Type Adur Arun Chichester Crawley Horsham Mid Sussex Worthing Totals

Chichester as 

percentage of 

WSX

Academy 2 1 3 1 2 2 11 27%

Nursery 1 1 1 1 4 25%

Primary 12 36 47 26 41 41 22 225 21%

Secondary 5 4 5 6 6 5 31 13%

Special 1 1 3 2 1 2 2 12 25%

Totals 16 44 58 34 51 51 29 283 20%

Pupil Numbers by District

School Type Adur Arun Chichester Crawley Horsham Mid Sussex Worthing Totals

Chichester as 

percentage of 

WSX

Academy 2533 1639 1561 1822 667 1654 9876 16%

Nursery 122 150 129 113 514 25%

Primary 4087 9669 7103 9002 8518 9875 8438 56692 13%

Secondary 5797 4494 5955 7758 7443 4840 36287 12%

Special 73 43 353 300 68 223 330 1390 25%

Totals 6815 17298 13640 17079 17124 19195 13608 104759 13%

%age WSX Pupils 7% 17% 13% 16% 16% 18% 13% 100% 13%  
 
School Type by Locality Pupil Numbers by Locality
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h

ic
h

e
s

te
r

R
o

th
e

r

S
e

ls
e

y

S
o

u
th

b
o

u
rn

e

T
o

ta
ls

 

W
e

s
t 

S
u

s
s
e

x
 

School Type C
h

ic
h

e
s

te
r

R
o

th
e

r

S
e

ls
e

y

S
o

u
th

b
o

u
rn

e

T
o

ta
ls

 

W
e

s
t 

S
u

s
s
e

x
 

Academy 1 2 11 Academy 756 805 9876

Nursery 1 4 Nursery 129 514

Primary 17 16 4 8 225 Primary 2904 1741 810 1201 56692

Secondary 3 1 31 Secondary 3793 701 36287

Special 2 1 12 Special 295 58 1390

Totals 23 17 6 10 283 Totals 7121 2497 1615 1960 104759  
 
Chichester District Council is the third lowest on measures of deprivation; 

however, Selsey locality matches some of the more deprived areas of the county 
such as Worthing. 

IDACI

Average Scores

WSX 2012 

Score

Chichester 

District 2012 

Score

WSX 2011 

Score

Chichester 

District 2011 

Score

 All Schools 0.1399 0.1340 0.1400 0.1276

 Primary Schools 0.1417 0.1288 0.1410 0.1304

 Secondary Schools 0.1287 0.1364 0.1311 0.1359

 Special Schools 0.1693 0.1701 0.1695 0.1761

 Nursery Schools 0.1829 0.1858 0.1818 0.1885

 Academies 0.1601 0.1399 0.1876 0.0659

 
 

NB IDACI is the “Income Deprivation Affecting Children Index” and is based on 

postcodes. The highest levels of deprivation are indicated by the lowest ratings.  
 
See Appendix 1 for individual school data and IDACI rankings and comparisons – 

page 10 
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Vulnerable children and young people  

Vulnerable pupils are defined as those who have statements of Special 
Educational Needs, English as an additional language, Black and Minority Ethnic 
Groups, those receiving Free School Meals, service children, and Looked After 

Children. Chichester District Council is a relatively affluent area of the county but 
with pockets of higher deprivation. It has a higher proportion of statemented 

children but does have 30% of the county special schools (in which all children 
are statemented). It is at the county average for those children and young 
people in receipt of Free School Meals and for the proportion of Looked After 

Children  
SEN - Statemented

Total Pupil 

Numbers

SEN 

Statement

ed Pupils

Proportion 

of 

Statement

ed Pupils

West Sussex 104759 2793 2.7%

Adur District 6815 131 1.9%

Arun District 17298 279 1.6%

Chichester District 13640 494 3.6%

Crawley District 17079 582 3.4%

Horsham District 17124 229 1.3%

Mid Sussex District 19195 489 2.5%

Worthing District 13608 574 4.2%

Chichester Locality 7121 365 5.1%

Selsey Locality 1615 16 1.0%

Rother Locality 2497 20 0.8%

Southbourne Locality 1960 92 4.7%     
NB Chichester locality has three special schools. 
 
FSM

Total Pupil 

Numbers

FSM 

Pupils

Proportion 

of FSM 

Pupils

West Sussex 104759 10184 9.7%

Adur District 6815 1015 14.9%

Arun District 17298 2009 11.6%

Chichester District 13640 1165 8.5%

Crawley District 17079 2218 13.0%

Horsham District 17124 1061 6.2%

Mid Sussex District 19195 1150 6.0%

Worthing District 13608 1541 11.3%

Chichester Locality 7121 668 9.4%

Selsey Locality 1615 192 11.9%

Rother Locality 2497 185 7.4%

Southbourne Locality 1960 101 5.2%  
 
NB Southbourne locality has a large intake of children from Hampshire and in 
particular from the Leigh Park area. 

FSM levels in Selsey are similar to those in the more deprived areas of the 
county such as Arun and Worthing.   
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WSX Looked After Children

Total Pupil 

Numbers WSx CLA

Proportion 

WSx CLA 

Pupils

West Sussex 104759 375 0.36%

Adur District 6815 34 0.50%

Arun District 17298 67 0.39%

Chichester District 13640 51 0.37%

Crawley District 17079 41 0.24%

Horsham District 17124 19 0.11%

Mid Sussex District 19195 29 0.15%

Worthing District 13608 84 0.62%

Chichester Locality 7121 30 0.42%

Selsey Locality 1615 9 0.56%

Rother Locality 2497 4 0.16%

Southbourne Locality 1960 8 0.41%  
 
Service Children

Total Pupil 

Numbers

Service 

Children

Proportion 

of Service 

Pupils

West Sussex 104759 378 0.4%

Adur District 6815 1 0.0%

Arun District 17298 21 0.1%

Chichester District 13640 314 2.3%

Crawley District 17079 9 0.1%

Horsham District 17124 16 0.1%

Mid Sussex District 19195 2 0.0%

Worthing District 13608 15 0.1%

Chichester Locality 7121 59 0.8%

Selsey Locality 1615 3 0.2%

Rother Locality 2497 3 0.1%

Southbourne Locality 1960 247 12.6%  
NB Southbourne locality includes the Thorney Island primary school 
EAL

Total Pupil 

Numbers EAL Pupils

Proportion 

of EAL 

Pupils

West Sussex 104759 9846 9.4%

Adur District 6815 438 6.4%

Arun District 17298 1356 7.8%

Chichester District 13640 757 5.5%

Crawley District 17079 4171 24.4%

Horsham District 17124 1073 6.3%

Mid Sussex District 19195 1036 5.4%

Worthing District 13608 973 7.2%

Chichester Locality 7121 485 6.8%

Selsey Locality 1615 72 4.5%

Rother Locality 2497 123 4.9%

Southbourne Locality 1960 71 3.6%  
 
More detailed data on proportions of these groups in each year group is included 
in Appendix 2 – page 11 
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Absence and Attendance Data 

Pupil Absence

Total Pupil 

Numbers

Percentage 

Overall 

Absence

National 5.00%

West Sussex 104759 4.9%

Adur District 6815 4.9%

Arun District 17298 5.0%

Chichester District 13640 5.2%

Crawley District 17079 4.8%

Horsham District 17124 4.5%

Mid Sussex District 19195 4.6%

Worthing District 13608 5.2%

Chichester Locality 7121 5.5%

Selsey Locality 1615 5.5%

Rother Locality 2497 4.7%

Southbourne Locality 1960 5.0%

Data source: DFE School Census - 

absence shown relates to academic year ended July 

2012

 
 

The absence rate in Chichester District Council schools is higher than the county 
average and particularly high in the Chichester locality. However, it should be 

noted that Chichester locality has three special schools which have higher 
absence rates than mainstream schools as there will be more children and young 
people with illness and health issues linked to their medical conditions.  

 
Collaboration and locality work for vulnerable pupils  

The Learning Service has encouraged localities to collaborate on projects that 
will impact on learning outcomes for children and young people in their area. 
Locality funding has been made available to support this work. An example of 

this collaboration is the work by schools in the Chichester locality to jointly 
commission their own Primary Health Worker. 

 
Other identified needs in the area include the need for support in Early Years and 
pre-school settings for the rising numbers of children with English as an 

additional language. The EMAT (Ethnic Minority and Traveller) team works 
closely with settings to support these children. 

 
Following the demise of the Connexions universal careers service, Secondary 
schools are looking at ways of working on this collaboratively with FE colleges.
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Outcome Data 
 
Key Stage 2 key indicators  

 
o The key DfE threshold indicator for identifying underperforming schools is 

those schools that achieve below 60% at L4+ in English and mathematics.  
o Ofsted focus on performance in relation to the national average (in line, 

below or above)  for L4+ E/M and to national expectations for two levels of 

progress in English and in mathematics by the end of KS2.  
o A further benchmark is used by WSCC – Fischer Family Trust (FFT) data. FFT 

data is based on an analysis of national data and produces estimates of 
progress that children should make based on their prior attainment at the 

previous Key Stage. 
o FFT ‘B’ estimates compares each pupil to pupils nationally with the same prior 

attainment and FFT ‘D’ estimates compare each pupil with the progress made 

by the top 25%. 
The data in the table below shows the collated averages for each district and 

West Sussex against the national data for the key indicator and for the two 
progress measures. There are four years of data included to give an indication of 
trend over a period of time. 

 
Key Stage 2 Key Indicators and FFT estimates 2009 to 2012
Data is final for all years except 2012, where data is provisional and unpublished

Key:

xx% School/Group actual result less than FFT B estimate

National 2012 79% 89% 87%

National 2011 74% 84% 82%

National 2010 74% 84% 83%

National 2009 72% 82% 81%

DFE School/Grouping Year Cohort % EM 4+ EM 4+ FFT B EM 4+ FFT D % 2LP 

English

2LP Eng 

FFT B

% 2LP Maths 2LP 

Maths 

FFT B
West Sussex 2012 7733 79% 76% 82% 87% 85% 84% 83%

Adur District 2012 521 58% 70% 78% 65% 82% 78% 79%

Arun District 2012 1331 68% 74% 81% 78% 85% 84% 80%

Chichester District 2012 987 81% 78% 84% 88% 86% 86% 85%

Crawley District 2012 1206 56% 69% 76% 70% 85% 78% 80%

Horsham District 2012 1317 80% 81% 87% 83% 86% 85% 84%

Mid Sussex District 2012 1357 78% 79% 85% 85% 86% 88% 85%

Worthing District 2012 1014 64% 75% 82% 71% 84% 82% 82%

Chichester Locality 2012 414 79% 76% 82% 87% 86% 86% 85%

Selsey Locality 2012 147 84% 79% 86% 86% 85% 91% 84%

Rother Locality 2012 200 81% 77% 85% 86% 88% 84% 85%

Southbourne Locality 2012 156 81% 79% 85% 91% 86% 85% 85%

West Sussex 2011 7971 72% 76% 82% 81% 85% 78% 82%

Adur District 2011 576 67% 74% 81% 75% 83% 72% 80%

Arun District 2011 1347 72% 73% 81% 84% 84% 78% 80%

Chichester District 2011 972 74% 77% 83% 79% 86% 80% 83%

Crawley District 2011 1264 63% 69% 77% 81% 85% 71% 80%

Horsham District 2011 1420 77% 81% 87% 80% 85% 78% 84%

Mid Sussex District 2011 1358 80% 79% 85% 84% 86% 84% 84%

Worthing District 2011 1034 69% 74% 81% 79% 84% 76% 81%

Chichester Locality 2011 418 70% 73% 80% 79% 85% 79% 83%

Selsey Locality 2011 150 75% 84% 89% 76% 85% 83% 85%

Rother Locality 2011 197 79% 77% 85% 75% 86% 77% 83%

Southbourne Locality 2011 148 78% 77% 83% 81% 87% 80% 82%

West Sussex 2010 5235 76% 74% 80% 83% 83% 78% 80%

Adur District 2010 94 72% 70% 78% 82% 80% 80% 77%

Arun District 2010 899 70% 73% 80% 82% 83% 78% 79%

Chichester District 2010 1021 72% 75% 81% 82% 83% 79% 82%

Crawley District 2010 806 61% 65% 73% 84% 83% 74% 77%

Horsham District 2010 810 79% 80% 85% 83% 83% 82% 83%

Mid Sussex District 2010 759 78% 76% 83% 81% 83% 83% 82%

Worthing District 2010 1021 72% 72% 79% 83% 81% 76% 78%

Chichester Locality 2010 421 71% 72% 79% 82% 83% 81% 82%

Selsey Locality 2010 164 62% 78% 85% 79% 81% 73% 81%

Rother Locality 2010 211 70% 69% 76% 75% 85% 72% 79%

Southbourne Locality 2010 156 83% 81% 86% 87% 83% 86% 84%

West Sussex 2009 7987 72% 74% 81% 79% 83% 77% 79%

Adur District 2009 581 60% 70% 78% 70% 82% 64% 76%

Arun District 2009 1398 74% 73% 80% 81% 83% 78% 78%

Chichester District 2009 887 70% 73% 80% 77% 83% 80% 80%

Crawley District 2009 1246 64% 67% 74% 81% 83% 72% 76%

Horsham District 2009 1360 80% 80% 86% 84% 84% 83% 83%

Mid Sussex District 2009 1421 79% 78% 84% 82% 85% 81% 81%

Worthing District 2009 1094 68% 75% 82% 71% 83% 76% 79%

Chichester Locality 2009 467 70% 73% 79% 75% 82% 81% 82%

Selsey Locality 2009 170 64% 66% 75% 78% 84% 73% 76%

Rother Locality 2009

Southbourne Locality 2009 182 73% 75% 81% 81% 86% 79% 80%  
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This data shows that Chichester District Council performs well above threshold 

measures. 
 
This data also shows that in 2012 the schools in Chichester District Council and 

the county for the first time for 4 years exceeded FFT ‘B’ and the national 
average and national expectations for progress.  

o The district is close to the West Sussex average and the national average 
and are on average well above the floor threshold. 

o In the previous 4 years both West Sussex and Chichester District Council 

have been below the national average.  
o However there has been a much improved picture in 2012 with West 

Sussex moving to the national average and Chichester District Council 
exceeding the national average on the key indicator.  

o Primary pupils I the district are making better progress this year and are 
exceeding the FFT ‘B’ estimates. 

o There are two schools below the threshold and one of these is now an 

academy and the other has a very small cohort (11). The Learning Service 
is working with the DfE to ensure appropriate support can be given to 

schools with small cohorts.  Two projects linked to teaching schools are in 
hand. 

o A further three schools are below 70% and have been included in a 

project based on brokering school to school support. 
o Over 30% of the primary schools exceed the national average by more 

than 10%. 
o The Learning Service encourages schools to aim at FFT ‘D’ estimates.  
  

For individual school data see appendix 3 – page 12 
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Key Stage 4 Key Indicators  
o The current DfE threshold for identifying underperforming schools in those 

schools achieving below 40% for 5+ A*-C at GCSE including English and 

mathematics.  This threshold will be raised to 50% in 2013.  
o The Ofsted focus is on performance in relation to the national average 5+ A*-

C at GCSE including English and mathematics and on the national expectation 
for 3 levels of progress in English and in mathematics by the end of KS4.  

o FFT data is also used by WSCC with secondary schools. FFT ‘B’ data compares 

individual pupils with national rates of progress for pupils of similar prior 
attainment and FFT ‘D’ data compares their progress with pupils nationally 

whose progress is in the top 25%. 

 
Key Stage 4 Key Indicators and FFT estimates 2009 to 2012
Data is final for all years except 2012, where data is provisional and unpublished

Key:

xx% School/Group actual result less than FFT B estimate

National 2012 58% 68% 69%

National 2011 58% 72% 65%

National 2010 55% 71% 64%

National 2009 51% 66% 60%

DFE School/Grouping Year Cohort Number

5+ A*-C 

incl E & 

M

% 

5+ A*-C incl 

E & M

KS 2 to 

KS4 FFT B

 KS2 to 

KS4 FFT D

3 Levels 

Progress 

KS4 English

English 3 

Levels 

progress 

FFT B

3 levels 

Progress 

KS4 

Maths

Maths 3 

Levels 

progress 

FFT B
West Sussex 2012 8338 4722 57% 62% 67% 66% 73% 67% 65%

Adur District 2012 407 218 54% 52% 58% 62% 62% 63% 55%

Arun District 2012 1301 665 51% 62% 66% 63% 74% 57% 65%

Chichester District 2012 1077 610 57% 61% 65% 64% 73% 66% 65%

Crawley District 2012 1291 653 51% 51% 55% 64% 64% 63% 55%

Horsham District 2012 1354 958 71% 75% 79% 81% 80% 76% 76%

Mid Sussex District 2012 1662 1033 62% 71% 74% 66% 78% 74% 73%

Worthing District 2012 1204 585 49% 55% 59% 59% 69% 64% 60%

Chichester Locality 2012 667 393 59% 66% 70% 61% 77% 67% 69%

Selsey Locality 2012 130 53 41% 55% 61% 42% 65% 54% 62%

Rother Locality 2012 142 104 73% 53% 57% 85% 65% 88% 56%

Southbourne Locality 2012 138 60 43% 50% 56% 75% 69% 51% 57%

West Sussex 2011 8330 4846 58% 56% 60% 74% 67% 66% 62%

Adur District 2011 442 192 43% 0% 0% 59% 0% 58% 0%

Arun District 2011 1332 665 50% 52% 56% 70% 66% 55% 59%

Chichester District 2011 1150 651 57% 60% 64% 74% 72% 62% 67%

Crawley District 2011 1239 677 55% 47% 51% 73% 62% 67% 54%

Horsham District 2011 1341 925 69% 73% 76% 80% 79% 73% 76%

Mid Sussex District 2011 1609 1054 66% 68% 72% 81% 78% 73% 73%

Worthing District 2011 1166 681 58% 55% 60% 72% 68% 69% 62%

Chichester Locality 2011 735 453 62% 67% 70% 76% 76% 64% 71%

Selsey Locality 2011 109 42 39% 50% 55% 53% 66% 40% 60%

Rother Locality 2011 171 90 53% 47% 51% 73% 64% 69% 57%

Southbourne Locality 2011 135 66 49% 50% 56% 80% 67% 56% 60%

West Sussex 2010 8551 4712 55% 69% 73% 74% 65% 65% 59%

Adur District 2010 465 191 41% 0% 0% 64% 0% 56% 0%

Arun District 2010 1355 599 44% 48% 53% 68% 64% 57% 57%

Chichester District 2010 1150 602 52% 56% 61% 66% 69% 62% 64%

Crawley District 2010 1387 689 50% 41% 45% 75% 58% 62% 49%

Horsham District 2010 1379 917 66% 68% 72% 83% 78% 72% 73%

Mid Sussex District 2010 1658 1084 65% 65% 69% 81% 76% 72% 70%

Worthing District 2010 1132 630 56% 51% 56% 73% 66% 69% 60%

Chichester Locality 2010 738 439 59% 63% 67% 72% 73% 64% 69%

Selsey Locality 2010 104 33 32% 37% 41% 50% 62% 53% 51%

Rother Locality 2010 172 72 42% 44% 49% 56% 60% 62% 55%

Southbourne Locality 2010 136 58 43% 50% 55% 62% 65% 53% 59%

West Sussex 2009 8240 4393 53% 53% 57% 69% 61% 61% 26%

Adur District 2009 396 176 44% 36% 41% 59% 50% 53% 18%

Arun District 2009 1336 572 43% 46% 51% 61% 57% 51% 23%

Chichester District 2009 1143 578 51% 56% 60% 61% 64% 55% 29%

Crawley District 2009 1244 584 47% 41% 45% 75% 54% 55% 21%

Horsham District 2009 1394 918 66% 65% 69% 76% 71% 70% 33%

Mid Sussex District 2009 1557 932 60% 62% 67% 75% 65% 67% 31%

Worthing District 2009 1170 633 54% 48% 52% 69% 58% 65% 23%

Chichester Locality 2009 714 402 56% 62% 67% 65% 67% 60% 30%

Selsey Locality 2009 125 50 40% 41% 46% 44% 58% 39% 23%

Rother Locality 2009 184 85 46% 49% 53% 54% 61% 54% 25%

Southbourne Locality 2009 120 41 34% 46% 51% 61% 62% 41% 31%  
This data shows that secondary schools in Chichester District Council perform 

generally above national average and national expectations but do not perform 
at expected levels with respect to FFT estimates.   
 

 
For school data see appendix 4 - page 15 
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The data indicates that there was an upward trend in the key measures for Key 

Stage 4 over the last few years but Chichester District Council schools have not 
made the same rate of improvement as the schools in other areas or districts.  
There are nine schools with secondary age children and young people and of 

these three are special schools. 
  

In the mainstream schools: 
o Only the Academy Selsey has been below the current threshold over the 

last four years and this year reached the floor. 

o Bishop Luffa has been consistently above the national average and this 
year Midhurst Rother College and Chichester High School for Boys are 

above the national average. 
o In previous years Chichester High School for Girls has been above the 

national average.  
o All schools have been below the FFT ‘B’ estimates over the last four years 

which contrasts with other areas of the county. 
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Appendix 1- CDC SCHOOLS IDACI  
Rankings are out of 283.  The lower the ranking, the higher the deprivation. 
KEY (for 2012):

XX More deprived than WSX average for school type

IDACI

DFE School Name 2012 Score 2011 Score

2012 West 

Sussex 

Rank

2011 West 

Sussex 

Rank

3002 Birdham C.E. Primary 0.1303 0.1337 134 128

4604 Bishop Luffa Church of England 0.1170 0.1174 156 157

2009 Bosham Primary 0.0803 0.0781 233 239

4028 Bourne Community College 0.1318 0.1351 130 125

3004 Boxgrove C.E. Primary 0.1537 0.1598 93 90

3304 Bury C.E. Primary 0.1119 0.1103 166 175

2011 Camelsdale Primary 0.0506 0.0532 282 283

3305 Central C.E. Junior 0.1542 0.1606 90 89

4000 Chichester High for Boys 0.1493 0.1491 103 103

4001 Chichester High for Girls 0.1489 0.1452 104 110

1001 Chichester Nursery 0.1858 0.1885 58 57

3006 Chidham Parochial Primary 0.0988 0.1129 192 170

3010 Compton and Up Marden C.E. Primary 0.0792 0.0803 239 235

3013 Duncton C.E. Junior 0.0866 0.0715 223 252

3043 Easebourne C.E. Primary 0.1075 0.1131 176 169

2025 East Wittering Community 0.1968 0.1962 46 47

2108 Fernhurst Primary 0.0689 0.0688 254 257

3017 Fishbourne C.E. Primary 0.1125 0.1108 165 172

3018 Fittleworth C.E. Village 0.1031 0.1040 180 188

7012 Fordwater 0.1585 0.1645 86 84

2028 Funtington Primary 0.0806 0.0831 231 227

2029 Graffham Infant 0.0804 0.0827 232 228

3063 Harting C.E. Primary 0.0939 0.0973 206 201

2030 Hollycombe Primary 0.0711 0.0733 249 248

2112 Jessie Younghusband Primary 0.0983 0.0966 195 202

2014 Kingsham Primary 0.1741 0.1768 71 72

2012 Lancastrian Infant 0.1574 0.1652 88 82

3021 Lavant C.E. Primary 0.1382 0.1372 119 124

7005 Littlegreen 0.1775 0.1839 65 62

2046 Loxwood Primary 0.0629 0.0631 268 272

3321 March C.E. Primary 0.1694 0.1730 75 76

2194 Medmerry Primary 0.1745 0.1791 69 67

3023 Midhurst C.E. Primary 0.1530 0.1498 95 102

6913 Midhurst Rother College 0.1186 0.1174 154 156

2049 North Mundham Primary 0.1188 0.1239 153 147

2048 Northchapel Community Primary 0.0942 0.0977 202 200

2185 Parklands Community Primary 0.1701 0.1758 72 74

3026 Petworth C.E. Primary 0.1576 0.1613 87 88

2050 Plaistow and Kirdford Primary 0.0642 0.0670 266 261

2013 Portfield Community Primary 0.2224 0.2251 23 27

3024 Rake C.E. Primary 0.0880 0.1094 219 178

3027 Rogate C.E. Primary 0.0898 0.0759 213 243

3005 Rumboldswhyke C.E. Infants' 0.1774 0.1686 67 79

2055 Seal Primary 0.1566 0.1562 89 94

2058 Sidlesham Primary 0.1266 0.1333 140 130

3029 Singleton C.E. Primary 0.1308 0.1287 132 138

2105 Southbourne Infant 0.1317 0.1281 131 139

2110 Southbourne Junior 0.1353 0.1394 122 119

7004 St Anthony's 0.1741 0.1798 70 66

3330 St Richard's Catholic Primary 0.1514 0.1541 99 95

2066 Stedham Primary 0.1081 0.1043 175 187

2068 Tangmere Primary 0.2343 0.2348 17 20

4004 The Academy, Selsey 0.1671 n/a 77 n/a

2093 Thorney Island Community Primary 0.0578 0.0525 275 285

3045 West Dean C.E. Primary 0.1053 0.1085 178 180

3039 West Wittering Parochial C.E. 0.1421 0.1413 111 116

2071 Westbourne Primary 0.1200 0.1191 150 152

2073 Wisborough Green Primary 0.0826 0.0841 228 226  
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Appendix 2  
Vulnerable children and young people data by year group 

 
EAL (Where English is not the mother tongue)

Total Pupil 

Numbers EAL Pupils

Yr 

Grp 

N1

Yr 

Grp 

N2

Yr 

Grp R

Yr 

Grp 1

Yr 

Grp 2

Yr 

Grp 3

Yr 

Grp 4

Yr 

Grp 5

Yr 

Grp 6

Yr 

Grp 7

Yr 

Grp 8

Yr 

Grp 9

Yr 

Grp 

10

Yr 

Grp 

11

Yr 

Grp 

12

Yr 

Grp 

13

Yr 

Grp 

14

West Sussex 104759 9846 188 523 1574 766 781 733 670 621 617 562 591 616 556 588 292 168 0

Adur District 6815 438 29 102 84 20 24 20 21 21 22 6 13 16 21 21 15 3 0

Arun District 17298 1356 42 130 214 97 105 92 86 80 81 74 82 75 78 89 22 9 0

Chichester District 13640 757 33 97 190 54 60 38 40 42 37 25 29 42 30 25 5 10 0

Crawley District 17079 4171 8 137 403 344 358 347 322 294 315 258 267 274 252 264 205 123 0

Horsham District 17124 1073 76 36 298 75 72 66 64 52 50 56 61 63 44 31 17 12 0

Mid Sussex District 19195 1036 0 2 265 85 74 80 53 49 58 73 73 71 56 59 27 11 0

Worthing District 13608 973 0 19 118 87 87 85 80 80 51 70 66 68 67 94 1 0 0

Chichester Locality 7121 485 33 97 84 28 37 18 27 25 18 17 24 30 18 15 4 10 0

Selsey Locality 1615 72 0 0 10 11 5 6 4 9 8 3 1 4 6 5 0 0 0

Rother Locality 2497 123 0 0 57 11 11 13 6 5 7 2 2 3 4 1 1 0 0

Southbourne Locality 1960 71 0 0 35 4 6 1 2 4 3 3 2 5 2 4 0 0 0

SEN (S, A and P)

Total Pupil 

Numbers SEN Pupils

Yr 

Grp 

N1

Yr 

Grp 

N2

Yr 

Grp R

Yr 

Grp 1

Yr 

Grp 2

Yr 

Grp 3

Yr 

Grp 4

Yr 

Grp 5

Yr 

Grp 6

Yr 

Grp 7

Yr 

Grp 8

Yr 

Grp 9

Yr 

Grp 

10

Yr 

Grp 

11

Yr 

Grp 

12

Yr 

Grp 

13

Yr 

Grp 

14

West Sussex 104759 23232 25 144 792 1405 1681 1867 1865 1876 1942 2189 2148 2193 2263 2117 413 283 29

Adur District 6815 1881 1 39 97 124 149 168 163 175 184 154 159 134 138 140 43 13 0

Arun District 17298 3688 5 31 95 242 266 260 295 291 301 358 352 336 375 351 85 45 0

Chichester District 13640 3038 9 43 100 159 212 240 233 248 229 282 288 305 294 314 33 42 7

Crawley District 17079 4398 1 5 146 277 300 361 340 316 340 411 407 428 471 365 129 101 0

Horsham District 17124 3190 9 8 110 190 224 268 272 275 306 336 287 277 275 280 39 28 6

Mid Sussex District 19195 3543 0 3 115 186 243 287 284 278 286 349 370 357 352 324 63 39 7

Worthing District 13608 3309 0 15 128 221 281 279 273 291 296 297 278 328 301 288 16 8 9

Chichester Locality 7121 1612 9 43 63 64 99 99 93 112 101 170 167 158 183 174 28 42 7

Selsey Locality 1615 360 0 0 7 29 22 28 34 40 33 29 35 35 34 34 0 0 0

Rother Locality 2497 483 0 0 12 35 45 61 55 54 48 33 31 38 28 38 5 0 0

Southbourne Locality 1960 509 0 0 8 19 33 41 43 34 35 50 55 74 49 68 0 0 0

SEN - Statemented

Total Pupil 

Numbers

SEN 

Statemente

d Pupils

Yr 

Grp 

N1

Yr 

Grp 

N2

Yr 

Grp R

Yr 

Grp 1

Yr 

Grp 2

Yr 

Grp 3

Yr 

Grp 4

Yr 

Grp 5

Yr 

Grp 6

Yr 

Grp 7

Yr 

Grp 8

Yr 

Grp 9

Yr 

Grp 

10

Yr 

Grp 

11

Yr 

Grp 

12

Yr 

Grp 

13

Yr 

Grp 

14

West Sussex 104759 2793 1 13 111 130 150 158 173 199 219 249 271 312 312 311 79 78 27

Adur District 6815 131 0 1 14 12 14 9 21 17 21 2 5 2 7 5 1 0 0

Arun District 17298 279 0 1 7 8 11 10 8 15 19 29 35 45 38 27 16 10 0

Chichester District 13640 494 0 4 17 15 19 33 25 37 38 45 42 61 55 65 16 15 7

Crawley District 17079 582 1 1 21 35 31 34 43 44 52 54 61 53 57 58 11 26 0

Horsham District 17124 229 0 3 13 12 14 14 12 15 17 28 16 24 16 25 10 6 4

Mid Sussex District 19195 489 0 3 14 19 29 20 24 26 38 43 65 47 70 62 9 13 7

Worthing District 13608 574 0 0 25 29 32 37 39 43 34 48 45 78 65 66 16 8 9

Chichester Locality 7121 365 0 4 14 11 16 23 19 27 24 32 33 38 35 51 16 15 7

Selsey Locality 1615 16 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 3 0 0 0

Rother Locality 2497 20 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 4 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0

Southbourne Locality 1960 92 0 0 0 0 3 7 3 5 9 13 7 18 16 11 0 0 0

SEN - School Action Plus

Total Pupil 

Numbers

SEN P 

Pupils

Yr 

Grp 

N1

Yr 

Grp 

N2

Yr 

Grp R

Yr 

Grp 1

Yr 

Grp 2

Yr 

Grp 3

Yr 

Grp 4

Yr 

Grp 5

Yr 

Grp 6

Yr 

Grp 7

Yr 

Grp 8

Yr 

Grp 9

Yr 

Grp 

10

Yr 

Grp 

11

Yr 

Grp 

12

Yr 

Grp 

13

Yr 

Grp 

14

West Sussex 104759 8154 14 60 340 483 531 636 614 646 635 764 773 804 875 781 119 79 0

Adur District 6815 706 1 22 42 44 53 56 61 64 65 40 50 65 59 66 16 2 0

Arun District 17298 1455 3 18 49 90 93 96 98 105 98 137 154 134 174 168 23 15 0

Chichester District 13640 806 1 4 28 39 53 59 62 86 61 59 90 108 73 64 4 15 0

Crawley District 17079 1619 0 2 51 84 78 111 116 102 126 161 166 187 202 146 57 30 0

Horsham District 17124 1133 9 5 46 61 75 94 87 95 86 144 111 95 114 91 12 8 0

Mid Sussex District 19195 1131 0 0 54 65 79 102 93 96 96 126 115 111 107 83 2 2 0

Worthing District 13608 1140 0 9 70 94 95 115 94 98 103 96 82 79 94 111 0 0 0

Chichester Locality 7121 386 1 4 16 17 27 19 23 29 19 36 42 55 44 35 4 15 0

Selsey Locality 1615 96 0 0 1 9 5 7 6 12 9 5 15 15 7 5 0 0 0

Rother Locality 2497 188 0 0 4 12 19 24 18 30 26 9 17 14 11 4 0 0 0

Southbourne Locality 1960 122 0 0 4 1 2 6 13 11 5 9 16 24 11 20 0 0 0

SEN - School Action

Total Pupil 

Numbers

SEN A 

Pupils

Yr 

Grp 

N1

Yr 

Grp 

N2

Yr 

Grp R

Yr 

Grp 1

Yr 

Grp 2

Yr 

Grp 3

Yr 

Grp 4

Yr 

Grp 5

Yr 

Grp 6

Yr 

Grp 7

Yr 

Grp 8

Yr 

Grp 9

Yr 

Grp 

10

Yr 

Grp 

11

Yr 

Grp 

12

Yr 

Grp 

13

Yr 

Grp 

14

West Sussex 104759 12285 10 71 341 792 1000 1073 1078 1031 1088 1176 1104 1077 1076 1025 215 126 2

Adur District 6815 1044 0 16 41 68 82 103 81 94 98 112 104 67 72 69 26 11 0

Arun District 17298 1954 2 12 39 144 162 154 189 171 184 192 163 157 163 156 46 20 0

Chichester District 13640 1738 8 35 55 105 140 148 146 125 130 178 156 136 166 185 13 12 0

Crawley District 17079 2197 0 2 74 158 191 216 181 170 162 196 180 188 212 161 61 45 0

Horsham District 17124 1828 0 0 51 117 135 160 173 165 203 164 160 158 145 164 17 14 2

Mid Sussex District 19195 1923 0 0 47 102 135 165 167 156 152 180 190 199 175 179 52 24 0

Worthing District 13608 1595 0 6 33 98 154 127 140 150 159 153 151 171 142 111 0 0 0

Chichester Locality 7121 861 8 35 33 36 56 57 51 56 58 102 92 65 104 88 8 12 0

Selsey Locality 1615 248 0 0 5 18 17 19 27 27 23 24 19 18 25 26 0 0 0

Rother Locality 2497 275 0 0 5 22 26 37 35 20 18 24 13 21 15 34 5 0 0

Southbourne Locality 1960 295 0 0 4 18 28 28 27 18 21 28 32 32 22 37 0 0 0

FSM (Entitled to free school meals)

Total Pupil 

Numbers FSM Pupils

Yr 

Grp 

N1

Yr 

Grp 

N2

Yr 

Grp R

Yr 

Grp 1

Yr 

Grp 2

Yr 

Grp 3

Yr 

Grp 4

Yr 

Grp 5

Yr 

Grp 6

Yr 

Grp 7

Yr 

Grp 8

Yr 

Grp 9

Yr 

Grp 

10

Yr 

Grp 

11

Yr 

Grp 

12

Yr 

Grp 

13

Yr 

Grp 

14

West Sussex 104759 10184 0 24 873 950 921 927 860 787 808 879 841 791 718 607 114 78 6

Adur District 6815 1015 0 0 109 104 108 92 98 83 84 81 68 68 57 42 17 4 0

Arun District 17298 2009 0 7 164 175 190 189 182 155 152 168 179 147 143 111 32 15 0

Chichester District 13640 1165 0 7 109 97 109 93 93 92 88 101 98 93 83 78 10 13 1

Crawley District 17079 2218 0 2 169 211 202 206 197 171 184 193 185 164 142 132 33 27 0

Horsham District 17124 1061 0 1 95 98 99 90 80 80 81 103 94 87 81 56 7 7 2

Mid Sussex District 19195 1150 0 0 82 107 90 92 95 86 96 113 99 99 91 81 9 9 1

Worthing District 13608 1541 0 7 144 157 122 164 115 120 123 120 116 128 109 105 6 3 2

Chichester Locality 7121 668 0 7 62 55 62 44 49 43 43 72 63 54 50 42 10 11 1

Selsey Locality 1615 192 0 0 13 17 16 18 17 21 21 9 20 11 17 12 0 0 0

Rother Locality 2497 185 0 0 25 19 18 20 21 16 14 12 7 12 8 11 0 2 0

Southbourne Locality 1960 101 0 0 4 4 10 7 5 8 10 8 8 16 8 13 0 0 0

Service Children

Total Pupil 

Numbers

Service 

Children

Yr 

Grp 

N1

Yr 

Grp 

N2

Yr 

Grp R

Yr 

Grp 1

Yr 

Grp 2

Yr 

Grp 3

Yr 

Grp 4

Yr 

Grp 5

Yr 

Grp 6

Yr 

Grp 7

Yr 

Grp 8

Yr 

Grp 9

Yr 

Grp 

10

Yr 

Grp 

11

Yr 

Grp 

12

Yr 

Grp 

13

Yr 

Grp 

14

West Sussex 104759 378 0 2 36 38 36 32 43 26 29 19 26 37 23 27 3 1 0

Adur District 6815 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Arun District 17298 21 0 0 1 2 2 0 3 5 3 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0

Chichester District 13640 314 0 2 31 31 30 29 39 16 23 19 20 32 21 20 1 0 0

Crawley District 17079 9 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Horsham District 17124 16 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 5 0 4 1 1 0

Mid Sussex District 19195 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Worthing District 13608 15 0 0 2 4 1 1 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Chichester Locality 7121 59 0 2 2 5 1 6 4 5 1 6 8 8 2 8 1 0 0

Selsey Locality 1615 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rother Locality 2497 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Southbourne Locality 1960 247 0 0 29 26 28 21 33 10 20 13 12 24 19 12 0 0 0

WSX Looked After Children (In the care of WSX)

Total Pupil 

Numbers WSx CLA

Yr 

Grp 

N1

Yr 

Grp 

N2

Yr 

Grp R

Yr 

Grp 1

Yr 

Grp 2

Yr 

Grp 3

Yr 

Grp 4

Yr 

Grp 5

Yr 

Grp 6

Yr 

Grp 7

Yr 

Grp 8

Yr 

Grp 9

Yr 

Grp 

10

Yr 

Grp 

11

Yr 

Grp 

12

Yr 

Grp 

13

Yr 

Grp 

14

West Sussex 104759 375 0 0 15 21 15 20 26 32 23 34 30 35 60 57 4 3 0

Adur District 6815 34 0 0 2 2 1 2 5 6 2 3 2 1 3 5 0 0 0

Arun District 17298 67 0 0 4 2 4 3 5 3 2 9 3 12 9 10 1 0 0

Chichester District 13640 51 0 0 1 3 0 4 2 4 4 6 5 3 8 9 2 0 0

Crawley District 17079 41 0 0 4 3 1 1 5 3 2 1 4 4 6 6 0 1 0

Horsham District 17124 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 4 1 3 5 0 0 0

Mid Sussex District 19195 29 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 3 0 2 1 3 5 5 0 1 0

Worthing District 13608 84 0 0 3 5 3 4 2 7 8 9 11 5 15 10 1 1 0

Chichester Locality 7121 30 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 1 3 3 2 6 6 2 0 0

Selsey Locality 1615 9 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

Rother Locality 2497 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Southbourne Locality 1960 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 0  
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Appendix 3  
 

Educational outcomes by school – Key Stage 2 
 
 
2012 data 
Chichester District Schools

DFE School/Grouping Year Cohort % EM 4+

EM 4+ FFT B

EM 4+ FFT D % 2LP 

English

2LP Eng FFT B% 2LP Maths 2LP 

Maths 

FFT B

3002 Birdham C.E. Primary 2012 21 100% 92% 95% 100% 88% 95% 92%

2009 Bosham Primary 2012 24 83% 82% 88% 96% 88% 78% 89%

3004 Boxgrove C.E. Primary 2012 9 100% 74% 81% 100% 88% 100% 88%

3304 Bury C.E. Primary 2012 4 100% 95% 97% 100% 81% 75% 91%

2011 Camelsdale Primary 2012 29 97% 89% 94% 93% 86% 86% 89%

3305 Central C.E. Junior 2012 81 78% 79% 85% 78% 81% 83% 83%

3006 Chidham Parochial Primary 2012 16 94% 87% 92% 100% 80% 93% 87%

3010 Compton and Up Marden C.E. Primary 2012 6 83% 87% 93% 100% 92% 100% 92%

3013 Duncton C.E. Junior 2012 15 73% 78% 86% 93% 89% 79% 82%

3043 Easebourne C.E. Primary 2012 20 95% 87% 90% 83% 88% 100% 86%

2025 East Wittering Community 2012 27 81% 78% 87% 84% 86% 92% 85%

2108 Fernhurst Primary 2012 11 55% 74% 86% 64% 88% 64% 83%

3017 Fishbourne C.E. Primary 2012 25 88% 83% 87% 92% 90% 96% 85%

3018 Fittleworth C.E. Village 2012 8 100% 93% 96% 88% 80% 100% 94%

7012 Fordwater 2012 6 0% 10% 15% 0% 98% 0% 100%

2028 Funtington Primary 2012 12 67% 72% 77% 90% 73% 82% 84%

3063 Harting C.E. Primary 2012 20 70% 79% 86% 68% 87% 68% 83%

2030 Hollycombe Primary 2012 13 85% 82% 86% 83% 90% 83% 93%

2112 Jessie Younghusband Primary 2012 30 90% 90% 93% 86% 85% 93% 89%

2014 Kingsham Primary 2012 33 76% 67% 79% 94% 87% 87% 77%

3021 Lavant C.E. Primary 2012 16 100% 82% 88% 100% 88% 100% 88%

7005 Littlegreen 2012 7 14% 37% 49% 43% 92% 14% 75%

2046 Loxwood Primary 2012 25 80% 82% 89% 88% 93% 83% 87%

3321 March C.E. Primary 2012 30 80% 84% 90% 96% 87% 84% 86%

2194 Medmerry Primary Academy 2012 31 97% 69% 79% 94% 87% 100% 79%

3023 Midhurst C.E. Primary 2012 29 69% 67% 78% 93% 83% 93% 80%

2049 North Mundham Primary 2012 28 96% 81% 87% 100% 87% 100% 86%

2048 Northchapel Community Primary 2012 12 83% 80% 89% 92% 89% 83% 83%

2185 Parklands Community Primary 2012 29 83% 75% 82% 89% 84% 85% 81%

3026 Petworth C.E. Primary 2012 11 64% 66% 74% 89% 86% 67% 66%

2050 Plaistow and Kirdford Primary 2012 26 85% 84% 89% 95% 84% 100% 90%

2006 Portfield Community Primary 2012 24 58% 61% 72% 83% 88% 71% 80%

3024 Rake C.E. Primary 2012 6 100% 53% 69% 80% 72% 100% 73%

3027 Rogate C.E. Primary 2012 12 75% 78% 88% 83% 82% 83% 81%

2005 Seal Primary Academy 2012 58 79% 77% 83% 86% 89% 92% 88%

2058 Sidlesham Primary 2012 18 89% 84% 91% 83% 86% 94% 85%

3029 Singleton C.E. Primary 2012 8 88% 77% 83% 75% 82% 100% 88%

2110 Southbourne Junior 2012 48 88% 77% 85% 94% 89% 92% 82%

7004 St Anthony's 2012 11 0% 23% 30% 18% 97% 9% 96%

3330 St Richard's Catholic Primary 2012 29 90% 85% 90% 93% 86% 89% 86%

2066 Stedham Primary 2012 10 90% 91% 94% 90% 80% 90% 92%

2003 Tangmere Primary Academy 2012 20 60% 59% 65% 100% 87% 100% 83%

2093 Thorney Island Community Primary 2012 13 92% 83% 91% 92% 83% 100% 83%

3045 West Dean C.E. Primary 2012 14 86% 86% 90% 93% 87% 100% 91%

3039 West Wittering Parochial C.E. 2012 13 69% 87% 93% 75% 89% 58% 87%

2071 Westbourne Primary 2012 30 80% 83% 86% 90% 88% 83% 88%

2073 Wisborough Green Primary 2012 19 79% 89% 94% 100% 88% 82% 88%  
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2011 data 
 
Chichester District Schools

DFE School/Grouping Year Cohort % EM 4+

EM 4+ FFT B

EM 4+ FFT D % 2LP 

English

2LP Eng FFT B% 2LP Maths 2LP 

Maths 

FFT B

3002 Birdham C.E. Primary 2011 21 86% 81% 89% 100% 90% 90% 83%

2009 Bosham Primary 2011 28 75% 82% 86% 88% 88% 81% 83%

3004 Boxgrove C.E. Primary 2011 9 78% 76% 79% 78% 88% 100% 88%

3304 Bury C.E. Primary 2011 4 100% 98% 99% 100% 87% 50% 85%

2011 Camelsdale Primary 2011 21 86% 92% 96% 86% 88% 86% 92%

3305 Central C.E. Junior 2011 79 67% 80% 87% 67% 79% 68% 79%

3006 Chidham Parochial Primary 2011 14 93% 76% 83% 93% 84% 93% 79%

3010 Compton and Up Marden C.E. Primary 2011 8 88% 95% 97% 63% 89% 100% 93%

3013 Duncton C.E. Junior 2011 17 88% 96% 98% 65% 71% 88% 92%

3043 Easebourne C.E. Primary 2011 25 88% 88% 94% 80% 84% 65% 82%

2025 East Wittering Community 2011 32 78% 73% 82% 84% 84% 81% 77%

2108 Fernhurst Primary 2011 20 85% 92% 96% 72% 91% 90% 92%

3017 Fishbourne C.E. Primary 2011 26 81% 84% 88% 81% 83% 77% 83%

3018 Fittleworth C.E. Village 2011 16 56% 82% 90% 54% 85% 62% 84%

7012 Fordwater 2011 5 0% 8% 12% 0% 100% 0% 100%

2028 Funtington Primary 2011 13 85% 89% 92% 50% 88% 58% 88%

3063 Harting C.E. Primary 2011 12 92% 89% 90% 64% 89% 82% 87%

2030 Hollycombe Primary 2011 7 71% 91% 95% 100% 92% 71% 92%

2112 Jessie Younghusband Primary 2011 30 97% 88% 92% 97% 84% 100% 89%

2014 Kingsham Primary 2011 53 74% 65% 73% 88% 86% 84% 81%

3021 Lavant C.E. Primary 2011 7 71% 60% 64% 83% 76% 83% 76%

7005 Littlegreen 2011 8 13% 41% 51% 38% 91% 13% 79%

2046 Loxwood Primary 2011 20 90% 83% 91% 100% 90% 84% 86%

3321 March C.E. Primary 2011 27 81% 84% 89% 88% 83% 80% 86%

2194 Medmerry Primary Academy 2011 30 83% 69% 79% 93% 90% 97% 84%

3023 Midhurst C.E. Primary 2011 24 75% 74% 83% 88% 85% 79% 83%

2049 North Mundham Primary 2011 31 74% 79% 83% 68% 84% 84% 86%

2048 Northchapel Community Primary 2011 5 60% 57% 74% 60% 80% 60% 63%

2185 Parklands Community Primary 2011 21 76% 73% 83% 95% 86% 71% 81%

3026 Petworth C.E. Primary 2011 22 73% 77% 83% 64% 84% 68% 77%

2050 Plaistow and Kirdford Primary 2011 21 62% 73% 81% 90% 85% 80% 81%

2013 Portfield Community Primary 2011 27 48% 58% 69% 89% 90% 78% 77%

3024 Rake C.E. Primary 2011 7 57% 55% 63% 83% 89% 83% 76%

3027 Rogate C.E. Primary 2011 6 67% 94% 97% 67% 88% 83% 95%

2055 Seal Primary Academy 2011 55 71% 78% 86% 71% 86% 80% 83%

2058 Sidlesham Primary 2011 20 65% 82% 91% 65% 82% 70% 86%

3029 Singleton C.E. Primary 2011 9 67% 71% 75% 67% 89% 100% 84%

2110 Southbourne Junior 2011 40 75% 77% 82% 76% 85% 79% 82%

7004 St Anthony's 2011 15 0% 16% 22% 7% 94% 47% 98%

3330 St Richard's Catholic Primary 2011 30 77% 80% 84% 90% 87% 79% 86%

2066 Stedham Primary 2011 11 82% 74% 81% 82% 83% 82% 81%

2068 Tangmere Primary Academy 2011 17 65% 78% 83% 81% 90% 81% 85%

2093 Thorney Island Community Primary 2011 15 100% 75% 82% 100% 86% 100% 80%

3045 West Dean C.E. Primary 2011 11 64% 75% 86% 82% 85% 82% 79%

3039 West Wittering Parochial C.E. 2011 13 85% 87% 93% 54% 88% 92% 91%

2071 Westbourne Primary 2011 22 82% 73% 79% 100% 89% 91% 81%

2073 Wisborough Green Primary 2011 18 78% 86% 91% 78% 90% 94% 86%  
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2010 

 
Chichester District Schools

DFE School/Grouping Year Cohort % EM 4+

EM 4+ FFT B

EM 4+ FFT D % 2LP 

English

2LP Eng FFT B% 2LP Maths 2LP 

Maths 

FFT B

3002 Birdham C.E. Primary 2010 19 74% 81% 87% 61% 82% 89% 82%

2009 Bosham Primary 2010 29 86% 83% 88% 86% 83% 83% 83%

3004 Boxgrove C.E. Primary 2010 10 100% 85% 90% 100% 87% 100% 89%

3304 Bury C.E. Primary 2010 4 100% 95% 97% 100% 80% 100% 86%

2011 Camelsdale Primary 2010 33 82% 90% 93% 66% 83% 84% 89%

3305 Central C.E. Junior 2010 84 77% 84% 89% 77% 82% 75% 83%

3006 Chidham Parochial Primary 2010 16 94% 87% 90% 87% 86% 93% 89%

3010 Compton and Up Marden C.E. Primary 2010 9 100% 88% 94% 100% 92% 100% 93%

3013 Duncton C.E. Junior 2010 11 55% 82% 88% 73% 85% 64% 85%

3043 Easebourne C.E. Primary 2010 29 72% 74% 79% 71% 82% 71% 77%

2025 East Wittering Community 2010 34 65% 75% 82% 65% 83% 79% 80%

2108 Fernhurst Primary 2010 9 44% 72% 81% 22% 77% 56% 78%

3017 Fishbourne C.E. Primary 2010 30 90% 81% 88% 90% 85% 100% 83%

3018 Fittleworth C.E. Village 2010 13 46% 80% 86% 46% 78% 46% 86%

7012 Fordwater 2010 4 0% 4% 7% 0% 100% 0% 100%

2028 Funtington Primary 2010 14 86% 81% 85% 85% 82% 92% 83%

3063 Harting C.E. Primary 2010 14 64% 77% 86% 92% 81% 69% 77%

2030 Hollycombe Primary 2010 5 40% 70% 77% 67% 85% 100% 91%

2112 Jessie Younghusband Primary 2010 29 86% 84% 90% 86% 78% 97% 81%

2014 Kingsham Primary 2010 35 51% 50% 58% 88% 79% 74% 80%

3021 Lavant C.E. Primary 2010 9 44% 67% 77% 63% 77% 88% 80%

7005 Littlegreen 2010 5 20% 47% 54% 50% 82% 33% 85%

2046 Loxwood Primary 2010 24 83% 83% 91% 92% 86% 83% 86%

3321 March C.E. Primary 2010 25 84% 79% 84% 88% 83% 87% 83%

2194 Medmerry Primary Academy 2010 33 94% 66% 73% 91% 84% 97% 79%

3023 Midhurst C.E. Primary 2010 27 67% 70% 79% 80% 81% 76% 77%

2049 North Mundham Primary 2010 30 90% 81% 87% 82% 82% 93% 83%

2048 Northchapel Community Primary 2010 11 55% 56% 63% 100% 86% 55% 66%

2185 Parklands Community Primary 2010 31 74% 67% 74% 93% 81% 83% 79%

3026 Petworth C.E. Primary 2010 25 72% 74% 81% 83% 76% 54% 72%

2050 Plaistow and Kirdford Primary 2010 27 78% 77% 82% 93% 86% 81% 86%

2013 Portfield Community Primary 2010 27 56% 60% 69% 92% 89% 56% 73%

3024 Rake C.E. Primary 2010 5 100% 89% 94% 80% 78% 100% 88%

3027 Rogate C.E. Primary 2010 10 70% 89% 94% 100% 92% 78% 90%

2055 Seal Primary Academy 2010 63 33% 64% 72% 75% 87% 51% 75%

2058 Sidlesham Primary 2010 20 90% 80% 86% 100% 86% 89% 86%

3029 Singleton C.E. Primary 2010 7 71% 65% 72% 83% 82% 100% 90%

2110 Southbourne Junior 2010 45 76% 76% 81% 80% 81% 89% 81%

7004 St Anthony's 2010 15 0% 8% 13% 20% 96% 0% 95%

3330 St Richard's Catholic Primary 2010 30 70% 83% 88% 78% 84% 78% 86%

2066 Stedham Primary 2010 15 100% 89% 94% 87% 80% 93% 87%

2068 Tangmere Primary Academy 2010 22 55% 68% 75% 76% 87% 76% 84%

2093 Thorney Island Community Primary 2010 14 86% 81% 88% 100% 87% 92% 81%

3045 West Dean C.E. Primary 2010 14 86% 80% 87% 86% 86% 77% 84%

3039 West Wittering Parochial C.E. 2010 14 64% 71% 77% 79% 80% 79% 80%

2071 Westbourne Primary 2010 24 92% 86% 90% 96% 82% 79% 86%

2073 Wisborough Green Primary 2010 18 89% 82% 89% 94% 86% 94% 83%  
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Appendix 4 
 

Educational outcomes by school – Key Stage 4 
 
Chichester District Schools

DFE School/Grouping Year Cohort Number

5+ A*-C 

incl E & 

M

% 

5+ A*-C incl 

E & M

KS 2 to 

KS4 FFT B

 KS2 to 

KS4 FFT D

3 Levels 

Progress 

KS4 English

English 3 

Levels 

progress 

FFT B

3 levels 

Progress 

KS4 

Maths

Maths 3 

Levels 

progress 

FFT B
4604 Bishop Luffa C.E School 2012 222 167 75% 82% 85% 69% 84% 90% 81%

4028 Bourne Community College 2012 132 60 45% 52% 57% 77% 70% 52% 59%

4000 Chichester High School for Boys 2012 190 114 60% 62% 66% 58% 68% 61% 63%

4001 Chichester High School for Girls 2012 212 112 53% 66% 70% 66% 79% 61% 68%

7012 Fordwater School, Chichester 2012 9 0 0% 1% 1% 0% 59% 0% 25%

7005 Littlegreen School 2012 6 0 0% 22% 25% 17% 55% 17% 39%

6913 Midhurst Rother College 2012 142 104 73% 53% 57% 85% 66% 88% 57%

7004 St. Anthony's School 2012 34 0 0% 1% 2% 6% 68% 18% 41%

4004 The Academy, Selsey 2012 130 53 41% 56% 61% 42% 64% 54% 61%

4604 Bishop Luffa C.E School 2011 221 184 83% 83% 86% 91% 86% 85% 83%

4028 Bourne Community College 2011 134 66 49% 51% 56% 80% 67% 56% 61%

4000 Chichester High School for Boys 2011 228 112 49% 55% 60% 77% 65% 50% 65%

4001 Chichester High School for Girls 2011 248 157 63% 72% 76% 74% 81% 68% 74%

7012 Fordwater School, Chichester 2011 7 0 0% 0% 1% 0% 38% 0% 21%

7005 Littlegreen School 2011 1 0 0% 1% 1% 0% 10% 0% 21%

6913 Midhurst Rother College 2011 171 90 53% 47% 51% 73% 64% 69% 58%

7004 St. Anthony's School 2011 31 0 0% 1% 1% 0% 38% 4% 24%

4004 The Academy, Selsey 2011 109 42 39% 50% 55% 53% 66% 41% 59%

4604 Bishop Luffa C.E School 2010 220 173 79% 80% 83% 89% 84% 83% 81%

4028 Bourne Community College 2010 135 58 43% 50% 56% 63% 66% 53% 60%

4000 Chichester High School for Boys 2010 243 121 50% 57% 61% 60% 67% 51% 66%

4001 Chichester High School for Girls 2010 240 145 60% 63% 67% 79% 75% 69% 66%

7012 Fordwater School, Chichester 2010 11 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 41% 0% 39%

7005 Littlegreen School 2010 1 0 0% 0% 1% 0% 21% 0% 23%

6913 Midhurst Rother College 2010 172 72 42% 44% 49% 56% 61% 61% 55%

7004 St. Anthony's School 2010 24 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 42% 13% 31%

4004 The Academy, Selsey 2010 104 33 32% 37% 42% 50% 61% 53% 51%

4604 Bishop Luffa C.E School 2009 219 153 70% 75% 79% 88% 78% 72% 36%

4028 Bourne Community College 2009 120 41 34% 46% 51% 61% 62% 41% 31%

4000 Chichester High School for Boys 2009 226 114 50% 57% 62% 44% 61% 52% 27%

4001 Chichester High School for Girls 2009 241 135 56% 63% 67% 70% 67% 60% 30%

7012 Fordwater School, Chichester 2009 7 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0% 24%

7005 Littlegreen School 2009

6913 Midhurst Rother College 2009 184 85 46% 49% 53% 54% 61% 54% 25%

7004 St. Anthony's School 2009 21 0 0% 1% 1% 0% 27% 31% 16%

4004 The Academy, Selsey 2009 125 50 40% 41% 46% 44% 58% 39% 23%  


